TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617623

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COLLECTE LOCALISATION SATELLITES C.L.S.		12/30/2020	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINÉIS	
Street Address:	11 rue Hermès	
Internal Address:	Parc Technologique du Canal	
City:	Ramonville Saint-Agne	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31520	
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3906134	ARGOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: mail@emsip.com, kwilson@emsip.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas Ave., Suite 1250 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas Ave., Suite 1250

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Egbert/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0713

Total Attachments: 1

source=2775-73 Asssignment.ARGOS.signed1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0714

Zoho Sign Document ID: XKTBPFWLGQJL6F6UNETZHKW15KJ-XTJNNRICHEZIMEI

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS COLLECTE LOCALISATION SATELLITES C.L.S. ("Assignor"), a société

anonyme (sa) of France, of 11 Rue Hermes, Ramonville-Saint-Agne, France 31520, has adopted and

uses the trademark "ARGOS" which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, U.S. Registration No. 3,906,134, registered on January 18, 2011; and

WHEREAS KINÉIS ("Assignee"), a Société par Actions Simplifiée (SAS) of France, of 11

rue Hermès, Parc Technologique du Canal, Ramonville Saint-Agne, France 31520, is desirous of

acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark

and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed this 30 day of December , 2020.

COLLECTE LOCALISATION (Assignor)

SATELLITES C.L.S.

By: Christophe Vassal

Name: Christophe VASSAL

Title: CEO

KINÉIS (Assignee)

By: Alexandre Tisserant
Name: Alexandre TISSERANT

Title: CFO

Our File: 2775-73

RECORDED: 12/30/2020

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007151 FRAME: 0715